Department by hiring additional Paramedic personnel and/or training existing FF/EMT’s as Paramedics.  

No Vote:  If you vote NO, the Town of Medfield will not provide an ALS  level of service and will remain at a basic  life 
support level (BLS) 

 

Question #4: Shall  the Town of Medfield be allowed  to assess an additional One‐Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000) in real estate and personal property taxes for the purpose of preparing a Feasibility Study for a new park and 
recreational facility for the fiscal year beginning July first, two‐thousand and eighteen? 

Type: Capital Exclusion 

Yes Vote: If you vote YES, you are agreeing with the Annual Town Meeting vote to temporarily increase the tax levy for

[...]

This increase in 
the levy limit will only be in effect for FY19. 

No Vote: If you vote NO, the feasibility study for a new Park and Recreation facility will not be completed. 

 

Question #5: Shall the Town of Medfield be allowed to assess an additional One‐Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000)  in  real estate and personal property  taxes  for  the purpose of preparing a Town‐wide master plan  for  the 
fiscal year beginning July first, two‐thousand and eighteen? 

Type: Capital Exclusion 

Yes Vote: If you vote YES, you are agreeing with the Annual Town Meeting vote to temporarily increase the tax levy for